CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

1 Registered Voters - TOTAL

2 Ballots Cast - TOTAL

3 Percent of Registered Voters
UNITED STATES SENATOR

4 VICTOR MORALES

5 ED CUNNINGHAM
** CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE **

1
0099 UNKNOWN 2 100
0110 MASONIC TEMPLE 1,289
0111 DUNBAR CENTER 947
0112 GUADALUPE HALL 1,189
0113 ELECTIONS OFFICE 2,610
0114 ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM 1,963
0116 HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 956
0120 CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE 3,260
0121 VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE 504
0127 HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,372
0223 KYLE CITY HALL 3,371
0224 SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG. 2,071
0225 HAYS HIGH SCHOOL 1,899
0226 HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH 2,717
0228 TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,430
0229 NIEDERWALD CITY HALL 3,067
0230 DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL 2,158
0315 DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH 2,603
0330 LAMAR ANNEX 2,401
0331 GRACE BIBLE CHURCH 572
0332 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH 2,788
0334 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1,674
0335 CHAPEL IN THE HILLS 3,658
0336 CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2,127
0337 ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH 4,603
0441 DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL 4,726
0442 DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER 1,255
0443 SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH 3,781
0446 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,571
0447 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,897
0448 ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE 989
0449 DRIPPING SPRINGS 1SD 1,105
TOTAL 66,653
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS Page 2
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

** CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE **
UNITED STATES SENATOR

1 KEN BENTSEN
2 GENE KELLY
3 RON KIRK
4 Overvotes
5 Undervotes
...... 1. .....20.....3......4......5
0099 UNKNOWN 2 0 0 0 0 0
0110 MASONIC TEMPLE 13 1 33 1 8
0111 DUNBAR CENTER 6 2 40 0 13
0112 GUADALUPE HALL 2 3 31 5 39
0113 ELECTIONS OFFICE 9 3 68 1 27
0114 ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM . .... 6...... 5..... 25...... 1..... 11
0116 HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 6 1 25 1 6
0120 CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE 10 6 38 0 16
0121 VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE 4 1 5 0 4
0127 HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6 3 35 0 7
0223 KYLE CITY HALL 34 10 135 2 27
0224 SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG. __.... 21...... 2. .... 72...... 2. .... 12
0225 HAYS HIGH SCHOOL 27 4 107 0 18
0226 HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH 44 4 106 0 5
0228 TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0 2 31 2 2
0229 NIEDERWALD CITY HALL 21 4 61 0 15
0230 DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL 33 3 99 0 5
0315 DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH __.... 24 . .. ... 3..... 48. ... .. O...... 8
0330 LAMAR ANNEX 20 2 47 1 7
0331 GRACE BIBLE CHURCH 10 1 16 1 4
0332 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH 17 2 50 0 2
0334 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 13 2 23 0 2
0335 CHAPEL IN THE HILLS 35 4 90 1 2
0336 CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHoOL — ..... 18...... 3..... 50...... O...... 5
0337 ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH 53 4 103 1 9
0441 DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL 41 1 100 2 10
0442 DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER 14 6 53 0 3
0443 SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH 29 3 76 2 6
0446 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4 2 13 1 5
0447 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHooL — ..... 20...... 2. .... 31...... O...... 3
0448 ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE 10 2 40 1 2
0449 DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD 13 5 27 0 3
TOTAL 563 96 1,687 25 286
ELEC.DAY 426 73 1,359 23 231

EARLY 137 23 328 2 55



CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 14

1 CORBY WINDHAM

2 SERGIO MARTINEZ

3 Overvotes

4 Undervotes

1

0099 UNKNOWN 2 0
0110 MASONIC TEMPLE 33
0111 DUNBAR CENTER 20
0112 GUADALUPE HALL 9
0113 ELECTIONS OFFICE 30
0114 ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM . 15
0116 HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 23
0120 CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE 30
0121 VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE 3
0127 HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 24
0223 KYLE CITY HALL 109
0224 SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG. .
0225 HAYS HIGH SCHOOL 92

0226 HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH

0228 TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL .
0229 NIEDERWALD CITY HALL 55
0230 DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL

0315 DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH -
0330 LAMAR ANNEX 55

0331 GRACE BIBLE CHURCH .
0332 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH 52
0334 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 35
0335 CHAPEL IN THE HILLS -
0336 CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . 52

0337 ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH

0441 DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL

0442 DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER

0443 SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH -
0446 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 11
0447 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . 41
0448 ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE

0449 DRIPPING SPRINGS 1SD

TOTAL 689
ELEC.DAY 519
EARLY 170

1,451
1,187
264
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS Page 4
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 21
1 JOHN COURAGE
2 Overvotes
3 Undervotes
GOVERNOR
4 JOHN WORLDPEACE
5 BILL LYON
** CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE **

1...... 2 ... 3 4. ... .. 5
0099 UNKNOWN 2 0 0 0 0 0
0110 MASONIC TEMPLE 2 3
0111 DUNBAR CENTER 4 4
0112 GUADALUPE HALL 1 1
0113 ELECTIONS OFFICE . . . 6 3
0114 ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM e e eeeeaaaan 1...... 2
0116 HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 2 0
0120 CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE 2 1
0121 VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE 0 0
0127 HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2 1
0223 KYLE CITY HALL . . . 7 7
0224 SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG. 127, ... O..... 70 AN 7
0225 HAYS HIGH SCHOOL . . . 3 5
0226 HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH 151 0 78 8 2
0228 TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 58 0 19 1 3
0229 NIEDERWALD CITY HALL . . . 5 9
0230 DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL 124 0 66 6 9
0315 DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH - 101...... O0..... 52 1...... 4
0330 LAMAR ANNEX . . . 2 3
0331 GRACE BIBLE CHURCH 25 0 21 3 1
0332 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH 2 4
0334 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH . . . 1 4
0335 CHAPEL IN THE HILLS 125 0 49 5 2
0336 CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL e e eeeeaaan 1...... 2
0337 ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH 143 0 78 5 5
0441 DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL 141 0 80 9 5
0442 DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER 66 0 30 4 3
0443 SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH 103 0 56 3 4
0446 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . 2 1
0447 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL e e eeeaaaan 3. 4
0448 ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE 50 0 20 3 1
0449 DRIPPING SPRINGS 1SD 38 0 31 6 3
TOTAL 1,252 0 650 107 103
ELEC.DAY 1,017 0 530 84 79

EARLY 235 0 120 23 24



CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

** CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE **

GOVERNOR

1 TONY SANCHEZ

2 DAN MORALES

3 Overvotes

4 Undervotes

...... 1

0099 UNKNOWN 2 0
0110 MASONIC TEMPLE 53
0111 DUNBAR CENTER 63
0112 GUADALUPE HALL 113
0113 ELECTIONS OFFICE 212
0114 ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM . ... 63
0116 HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 49
0120 CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE 111
0121 VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE 30
0127 HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 62
0223 KYLE CITY HALL 245
0224 SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG.  __... 82
0225 HAYS HIGH SCHOOL 122
0226 HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH 95
0228 TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 43
0229 NIEDERWALD CITY HALL 114
0230 DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL 80
0315 DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH . _... 89
0330 LAMAR ANNEX 63
0331 GRACE BIBLE CHURCH 17
0332 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH 55
0334 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 27
0335 CHAPEL IN THE HILLS 72
0336 CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHoOOL  ..... 64
0337 ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH 112
0441 DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL 98
0442 DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER 53
0443 SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH 68
0446 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 25
0447 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY ScHooL . .... 51
0448 ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE 31
0449 DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD 29
TOTAL 2,391
ELEC.DAY 1,952

EARLY 439
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

0099
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0116
0120
0121
0127
0223
0224
0225
0226
0228
0229
0230
0315
0330
0331
0332
0334
0335
0336
0337
0441
0442
0443
0446
0447
0448
0449

TOTAL
ELEC.

1 JOHN SHARP

2 Overvotes
3 Undervotes
UNKNOWN 2

MASONIC TEMPLE

DUNBAR CENTER

GUADALUPE HALL

ELECTIONS OFFICE

ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM
HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL
CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE

VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE
HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
KYLE CITY HALL

SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG.

HAYS HIGH SCHOOL

HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH
TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NIEDERWALD CITY HALL
DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL
DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH

LAMAR ANNEX

GRACE BIBLE CHURCH

FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
CHAPEL IN THE HILLS

CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH
DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL
DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER
SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD

DAY

EARLY

64
41
63

129
43
51
90
28
55

268

. 128

181

161
57

121

139
96
84
31
79
50

138

. 99

148

164
74

111
20
68
55
42

2,878
2,307
571
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

ATTORNEY GENERAL

0099
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0116
0120
0121
0127
0223
0224
0225
0226
0228
0229
0230
0315
0330
0331
0332
0334
0335
0336
0337
0441
0442
0443
0446
0447
0448
0449

TOTAL
ELEC.

1 KIRK WATSON

2 Overvotes
3 Undervotes
UNKNOWN 2

MASONIC TEMPLE

DUNBAR CENTER

GUADALUPE HALL

ELECTIONS OFFICE

ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM
HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL
CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE

VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE
HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
KYLE CITY HALL

SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG.

HAYS HIGH SCHOOL

HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH
TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NIEDERWALD CITY HALL
DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL
DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH

LAMAR ANNEX

GRACE BIBLE CHURCH

FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
CHAPEL IN THE HILLS

CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH
DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL
DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER
SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD

DAY

EARLY

77
60
80
180
65
62
114
31
68
348
. 169
208
200
69
160
169
. 119
105
32
96
52
156
. 117
183
191
87
134
31
80
61
58

3,562
2,885
677
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS

0099
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0116
0120
0121
0127
0223
0224
0225
0226
0228
0229
0230
0315
0330
0331
0332
0334
0335
0336
0337
0441
0442
0443
0446
0447
0448
0449

TOTAL
ELEC.

1 MARTY AKINS

2 Overvotes
3 Undervotes
UNKNOWN 2

MASONIC TEMPLE

DUNBAR CENTER

GUADALUPE HALL

ELECTIONS OFFICE

ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM
HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL
CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE

VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE
HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
KYLE CITY HALL

SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG.

HAYS HIGH SCHOOL

HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH
TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NIEDERWALD CITY HALL
DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL
DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH

LAMAR ANNEX

GRACE BIBLE CHURCH

FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
CHAPEL IN THE HILLS

CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH
DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL
DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER
SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD

DAY

EARLY

67
51
76
168
56
58
108
32
61
317
. 148
186
174
65
149
152
. 110
87
27
86
52
140
. 107
163
159
68
111
27
73
55
51

3,184
2,563
621
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE

1 DAVID BERNSEN
2 RAY MADRIGAL
3 Overvotes
4 Undervotes
1
0099 UNKNOWN 2 0
0110 MASONIC TEMPLE 34
0111 DUNBAR CENTER 35
0112 GUADALUPE HALL 25
0113 ELECTIONS OFFICE 91
0114 ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM . 31
0116 HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 32
0120 CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE 53
0121 VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE 22
0127 HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 42
0223 KYLE CITY HALL 184
0224 SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG. . 81
0225 HAYS HIGH SCHOOL 103
0226 HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH 105
0228 TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 31
0229 NIEDERWALD CITY HALL 74
0230 DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL 109
0315 DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH .71
0330 LAMAR ANNEX 51
0331 GRACE BIBLE CHURCH 23
0332 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH 63
0334 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 38
0335 CHAPEL IN THE HILLS 94
0336 CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . 62
0337 ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH 133
0441 DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL 107
0442 DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER 46
0443 SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH 79
0446 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 12
0447 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . 45
0448 ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE 34
0449 DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD 39
TOTAL 1,949
ELEC.DAY 1,559

EARLY 390

11 1,141
10 916
1 225

Page
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE

0099
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0116
0120
0121
0127
0223
0224
0225
0226
0228
0229
0230
0315
0330
0331
0332
0334
0335
0336
0337
0441
0442
0443
0446
0447
0448
0449

TOTAL
ELEC.

1 TOM RAMSAY

2 ERNESTO DE LEON

3 Overvotes

4 Undervotes
UNKNOWN 2

MASONIC TEMPLE

DUNBAR CENTER

GUADALUPE HALL

ELECTIONS OFFICE

ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM
HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL
CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE

VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE
HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
KYLE CITY HALL

SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG.

HAYS HIGH SCHOOL

HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH
TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NIEDERWALD CITY HALL
DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL
DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH

LAMAR ANNEX

GRACE BIBLE CHURCH

FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
CHAPEL IN THE HILLS

CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH
DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL
DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER
SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD

DAY

EARLY

33
21
17
43
25
23
35

39
147
. 68
110
104
28
58
113
69
53
23
60
34
91
. 57
134
116
48
80
11
41
34
41

1,763
1,372
391

1,853
1,516
337
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

RAILROAD COMMISSIONER

0099
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0116
0120
0121
0127
0223
0224
0225
0226
0228
0229
0230
0315
0330
0331
0332
0334
0335
0336
0337
0441
0442
0443
0446
0447
0448
0449

TOTAL
ELEC.

1 SHERRY BOYLES

2 PAUL C. LOONEY

3 Overvotes

4 Undervotes
UNKNOWN 2

MASONIC TEMPLE

DUNBAR CENTER

GUADALUPE HALL

ELECTIONS OFFICE

ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM
HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL
CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE

VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE
HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
KYLE CITY HALL

SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG.

HAYS HIGH SCHOOL

HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH
TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NIEDERWALD CITY HALL
DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL
DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH

LAMAR ANNEX

GRACE BIBLE CHURCH

FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
CHAPEL IN THE HILLS

CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH
DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL
DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER
SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD

DAY

EARLY

56
50
64
136
49
51
100
22
61
259
. 110
144
144
45
106
129
99
71
27
67
45
126
. 82
159
130
65
107
23
53
46
31

2,657
2,116
541

801
655
146
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

JUSTICE, SUPREME COURT, CHIEF JUSTICE
1 RICHARD G. BAKER

2 Overvotes
3 Undervotes

1
0099 UNKNOWN 2 0
0110 MASONIC TEMPLE 70
0111 DUNBAR CENTER 56
0112 GUADALUPE HALL 68
0113 ELECTIONS OFFICE 157
0114 ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM . b1
0116 HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 60
0120 CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE 108
0121 VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE 30
0127 HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 61
0223 KYLE CITY HALL 311
0224 SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG. . 141
0225 HAYS HIGH SCHOOL 174
0226 HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH 168
0228 TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 61
0229 NIEDERWALD CITY HALL 144
0230 DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL 145
0315 DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH . 111
0330 LAMAR ANNEX 86
0331 GRACE BIBLE CHURCH 27
0332 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH 84
0334 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 49
0335 CHAPEL IN THE HILLS 133
0336 CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . 102
0337 ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH 154
0441 DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL 157
0442 DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER 69
0443 SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH 114
0446 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 27
0447 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . 69
0448 ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE 51
0449 DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD 55
TOTAL 3,093
ELEC.DAY 2,497

EARLY 596
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

JUSTICE, SUPREME COURT, PLACE 1

0099
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0116
0120
0121
0127
0223
0224
0225
0226
0228
0229
0230
0315
0330
0331
0332
0334
0335
0336
0337
0441
0442
0443
0446
0447
0448
0449

TOTAL
ELEC.

1 LINDA YANEZ

2 Overvotes
3 Undervotes
UNKNOWN 2

MASONIC TEMPLE

DUNBAR CENTER

GUADALUPE HALL

ELECTIONS OFFICE

ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM
HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL
CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE

VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE
HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
KYLE CITY HALL

SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG.

HAYS HIGH SCHOOL

HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH
TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NIEDERWALD CITY HALL
DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL
DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH

LAMAR ANNEX

GRACE BIBLE CHURCH

FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
CHAPEL IN THE HILLS

CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH
DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL
DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER
SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD

DAY

EARLY

73
61
96
208
69
66
130
35
69
341
. 147
188
174
66
158
142
. 119
91
27
82
50
137
. 105
158
161
71
110
29
71
52
53

3,339
2,701
638

cNeoNoNoNoloooooNojojoloNolooooooNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNaoNaN NV}
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249
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

JUSTICE, SUPREME COURT, PLACE 2

0099
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0116
0120
0121
0127
0223
0224
0225
0226
0228
0229
0230
0315
0330
0331
0332
0334
0335
0336
0337
0441
0442
0443
0446
0447
0448
0449

TOTAL
ELEC.

1 JIM PARSONS

2 Overvotes
3 Undervotes
UNKNOWN 2

MASONIC TEMPLE

DUNBAR CENTER

GUADALUPE HALL

ELECTIONS OFFICE

ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM
HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL
CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE

VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE
HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
KYLE CITY HALL

SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG.

HAYS HIGH SCHOOL

HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH
TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NIEDERWALD CITY HALL
DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL
DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH

LAMAR ANNEX

GRACE BIBLE CHURCH

FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
CHAPEL IN THE HILLS

CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH
DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL
DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER
SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD

DAY

EARLY

68
54
66
154
47
59
105
30
65
316
. 142
174
167
63
149
137
. 111
85
27
82
48
132
. 101
154
150
69
109
27
67
49
52

3,059
2,465
594

cNeoNoNoNoloooooNojojoloNolooooooNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNaoNaN NV}
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS Page 15
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

JUSTICE, SUPREME COURT, PLACE 3 - UNEXPIRED TERM
1 WILLIAM E. MOODY

2 Overvotes
3 Undervotes

1...... 2 . 3
0099 UNKNOWN 2 0 0 0
0110 MASONIC TEMPLE 68 0 34
0111 DUNBAR CENTER 53 0 50
0112 GUADALUPE HALL 69 0 111
0113 ELECTIONS OFFICE 157 0 145
0114 ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM . 50...... O..... 53
0116 HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 60 0 23
0120 CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE 112 0 53
0121 VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE 30 0 10
0127 HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 66 0 24
0223 KYLE CITY HALL 312 0 112
0224 SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG. . 138...... O..... 59
0225 HAYS HIGH SCHOOL 175 0 72
0226 HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH 165 0 64
0228 TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 62 0 15
0229 NIEDERWALD CITY HALL 148 0 50
0230 DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL 138 0 52
0315 DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH 111 ... .. O..... 42
0330 LAMAR ANNEX 84 0 37
0331 GRACE BIBLE CHURCH 27 0 19
0332 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH 81 0 31
0334 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 48 0 21
0335 CHAPEL IN THE HILLS 131 0 43
0336 CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . 101...... 0..... 33
0337 ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH 156 0 65
0441 DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL 155 0 66
0442 DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER 68 0 28
0443 SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH 110 0 49
0446 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 28 0 16
0447 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . 67...... 0..... 37
0448 ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE 49 0 21
0449 DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD 55 0 14
TOTAL 3,074 0 1,449
ELEC.DAY 2,482 0 1,154
EARLY 592 0 295



CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS Page 16
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

JUSTICE, SUPREME COURT, PLACE 4 - UNEXPIRED TERM
1 MARGARET MIRABAL

2 Overvotes
3 Undervotes

1...... 2 . 3
0099 UNKNOWN 2 0 0 0
0110 MASONIC TEMPLE 72 0 30
0111 DUNBAR CENTER 56 0 47
0112 GUADALUPE HALL 77 0 103
0113 ELECTIONS OFFICE 181 0 121
0114 ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM . 63...... O..... 40
0116 HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 62 0 21
0120 CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE 117 0 48
0121 VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE 30 0 10
0127 HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 67 0 23
0223 KYLE CITY HALL 326 0 98
0224 SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG. . 138...... O..... 59
0225 HAYS HIGH SCHOOL 183 0 64
0226 HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH 170 0 59
0228 TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 65 0 12
0229 NIEDERWALD CITY HALL 150 0 48
0230 DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL 139 0 51
0315 DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH . 119...... O..... 34
0330 LAMAR ANNEX 89 0 32
0331 GRACE BIBLE CHURCH 27 0 19
0332 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH 83 0 29
0334 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 48 0 21
0335 CHAPEL IN THE HILLS 135 0 39
0336 CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . 105...... 0..... 29
0337 ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH 155 0 66
0441 DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL 153 0 68
0442 DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER 70 0 26
0443 SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH 110 0 49
0446 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 28 0 16
0447 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . 68...... 0..... 36
0448 ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE 50 0 20
0449 DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD 53 0 16
TOTAL 3,189 0 1,334
ELEC.DAY 2,571 0 1,065
EARLY 618 0 269



CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

JUDGE, COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS, PLACE 1
1 JOHN W. BULL

2 Overvotes
3 Undervotes

1
0099 UNKNOWN 2 0
0110 MASONIC TEMPLE 66
0111 DUNBAR CENTER 52
0112 GUADALUPE HALL 64
0113 ELECTIONS OFFICE 153
0114 ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM . 50
0116 HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 60
0120 CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE 108
0121 VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE 30
0127 HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 60
0223 KYLE CITY HALL 304
0224 SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG. . 139
0225 HAYS HIGH SCHOOL 170
0226 HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH 166
0228 TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 63
0229 NIEDERWALD CITY HALL 140
0230 DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL 135
0315 DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH . 110
0330 LAMAR ANNEX 83
0331 GRACE BIBLE CHURCH 28
0332 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH 80
0334 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 43
0335 CHAPEL IN THE HILLS 130
0336 CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . 102
0337 ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH 153
0441 DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL 150
0442 DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER 70
0443 SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH 110
0446 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 27
0447 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . 67
0448 ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE 51
0449 DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD 52
TOTAL 3,016
ELEC.DAY 2,443

EARLY 573

cNeoNoNoNoloooooNojojoloNolooooooNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNaoNaN NV}
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

JUDGE, COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS, PLACE 2

1 JULIUS WHITTIER
2 PAT MONTGOMERY
3 Overvotes
4 Undervotes
1
0099 UNKNOWN 2 0
0110 MASONIC TEMPLE 24
0111 DUNBAR CENTER 16
0112 GUADALUPE HALL 28
0113 ELECTIONS OFFICE 65
0114 ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM .21
0116 HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 24
0120 CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE 38
0121 VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE 6
0127 HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 14
0223 KYLE CITY HALL 111
0224 SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG. . 48
0225 HAYS HIGH SCHOOL 51
0226 HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH 65
0228 TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 17
0229 NIEDERWALD CITY HALL 54
0230 DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL 68
0315 DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH . 32
0330 LAMAR ANNEX 27
0331 GRACE BIBLE CHURCH 12
0332 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH 27
0334 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 16
0335 CHAPEL IN THE HILLS 42
0336 CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . 43
0337 ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH 52
0441 DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL 55
0442 DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER 28
0443 SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH 40
0446 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 13
0447 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . 22
0448 ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE 14
0449 DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD 15
TOTAL 1,088
ELEC.DAY 872

EARLY 216

OO0 O0OO0OOP,PRWFROOFRPROONOUIOWREFEPNOOFRPFPFPNWFROOW
N
\‘

32 1,374
27 1,100
5 274
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

JUDGE, COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS, PLACE 3
1 J. R. MOLINA

2 Overvotes
3 Undervotes

1
0099 UNKNOWN 2 0
0110 MASONIC TEMPLE 71
0111 DUNBAR CENTER 54
0112 GUADALUPE HALL 93
0113 ELECTIONS OFFICE 208
0114 ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM . 70
0116 HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 63
0120 CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE 126
0121 VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE 33
0127 HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 64
0223 KYLE CITY HALL 339
0224 SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG. . 146
0225 HAYS HIGH SCHOOL 184
0226 HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH 170
0228 TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 65
0229 NIEDERWALD CITY HALL 155
0230 DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL 136
0315 DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH . 118
0330 LAMAR ANNEX 85
0331 GRACE BIBLE CHURCH 27
0332 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH 82
0334 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 45
0335 CHAPEL IN THE HILLS 127
0336 CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . 106
0337 ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH 152
0441 DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL 151
0442 DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER 71
0443 SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH 110
0446 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 28
0447 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . 65
0448 ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE 51
0449 DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD 47
TOTAL 3,242
ELEC.DAY 2,617

EARLY 625

cNeoNoNoNoloooooNojojoloNolooooooNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNaoNaN NV}
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION, DISTRICT #5
1 DONNA HOWARD

2 Overvotes
3 Undervotes

1
0099 UNKNOWN 2 0
0110 MASONIC TEMPLE 67
0111 DUNBAR CENTER 53
0112 GUADALUPE HALL 70
0113 ELECTIONS OFFICE 155
0114 ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM . 55
0116 HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 58
0120 CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE 112
0121 VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE 28
0127 HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 60
0223 KYLE CITY HALL 312
0224 SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG. . 143
0225 HAYS HIGH SCHOOL 177
0226 HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH 167
0228 TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 60
0229 NIEDERWALD CITY HALL 147
0230 DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL 138
0315 DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH . 113
0330 LAMAR ANNEX 83
0331 GRACE BIBLE CHURCH 28
0332 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH 85
0334 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 45
0335 CHAPEL IN THE HILLS 135
0336 CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . 106
0337 ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH 153
0441 DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL 155
0442 DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER 69
0443 SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH 109
0446 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 27
0447 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . 67
0448 ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE 52
0449 DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD 52
TOTAL 3,081
ELEC.DAY 2,484

EARLY 597

cNeoNoNoNoloooooNojojoloNolooooooNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNaoNaN NV}
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT #25

0099
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0116
0120
0121
0127
0223
0224
0225
0226
0228
0229
0230
0315
0330
0331
0332
0334
0335
0336
0337
0441
0442
0443
0446
0447
0448
0449

TOTAL
ELEC.

1 JOSEPH "JOE™ P. SULLIVAN

2 Overvotes
3 Undervotes
UNKNOWN 2

MASONIC TEMPLE

DUNBAR CENTER

GUADALUPE HALL

ELECTIONS OFFICE

ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM
HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL
CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE

VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE
HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
KYLE CITY HALL

SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG.

HAYS HIGH SCHOOL

HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH
TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NIEDERWALD CITY HALL
DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL
DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH

LAMAR ANNEX

GRACE BIBLE CHURCH

FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
CHAPEL IN THE HILLS

CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH
DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL
DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER
SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD

DAY

EARLY

67
51
75
166
56
61
110
30
61
311
. 141
179
166
61
147
137
. 111
85
28
81
48
134
. 104
153
150
71
111
28
70
50
53

3,096
2,496
600
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT #45

0099
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0116
0120
0121
0127
0223
0224
0225
0226
0228
0229
0230
0315
0330
0331
0332
0334
0335
0336
0337
0441
0442
0443
0446
0447
0448
0449

TOTAL
ELEC.

1 PATRICK M. ROSE

2 Overvotes
3 Undervotes
UNKNOWN 2

MASONIC TEMPLE

DUNBAR CENTER

GUADALUPE HALL

ELECTIONS OFFICE

ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM
HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL
CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE

VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE
HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
KYLE CITY HALL

SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG.

HAYS HIGH SCHOOL

HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH
TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NIEDERWALD CITY HALL
DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL
DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH

LAMAR ANNEX

GRACE BIBLE CHURCH

FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
CHAPEL IN THE HILLS

CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH
DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL
DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER
SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD

DAY

EARLY

69
53
75
164
68
59
121
31
66
313
. 147
187
174
62
144
144
. 116
88
30
85
51
143
. 105
161
181
78
119
29
72
48
63

3,246
2,601
645
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eNeoNe)

1,277
1,035
242

Page

22



CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002

FrRAIXAFAX COUNTY CONTESTS

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

COUNTY JUDGE

0099
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0116
0120
0121
0127
0223
0224
0225
0226
0228
0229
0230
0315
0330
0331
0332
0334
0335
0336
0337
0441
0442
0443
0446
0447
0448
0449

TOTAL
ELEC.

1 BILL LIDDLE

2 Overvotes
3 Undervotes
UNKNOWN 2

MASONIC TEMPLE

DUNBAR CENTER

GUADALUPE HALL

ELECTIONS OFFICE

ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM
HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL
CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE

VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE
HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
KYLE CITY HALL

SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG.

HAYS HIGH SCHOOL

HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH
TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NIEDERWALD CITY HALL
DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL
DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH

LAMAR ANNEX

GRACE BIBLE CHURCH

FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
CHAPEL IN THE HILLS

CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH
DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL
DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER
SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD

DAY

EARLY

EE o

69
59
68
160
59
56
107
30
66
311
. 143
189
169
61
145
138
. 116
85
34
86
57
137
. 108
157
154
72
107
27
67
50
48

3,135
2,520
615
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

JUDGE, COUNTY COURT OF LAW, PLACE 1

0099
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0116
0120
0121
0127
0223
0224
0225
0226
0228
0229
0230
0315
0330
0331
0332
0334
0335
0336
0337
0441
0442
0443
0446
0447
0448
0449

TOTAL
ELEC.

1 HOWARD WARNER

2 Overvotes
3 Undervotes
UNKNOWN 2

MASONIC TEMPLE

DUNBAR CENTER

GUADALUPE HALL

ELECTIONS OFFICE

ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM
HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL
CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE

VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE
HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
KYLE CITY HALL

SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG.

HAYS HIGH SCHOOL

HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH
TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NIEDERWALD CITY HALL
DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL
DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH

LAMAR ANNEX

GRACE BIBLE CHURCH

FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
CHAPEL IN THE HILLS

CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH
DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL
DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER
SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD

DAY

EARLY

72
59
70
165
62
56
106
31
63
310
. 142
189
164
59
139
139
- 120
90
33
90
46
133
. 109
157
154
69
107
27
68
51
53

3,133
2,520
613
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

JUDGE, COUNTY COURT OF LAW, PLACE 2

0099
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0116
0120
0121
0127
0223
0224
0225
0226
0228
0229
0230
0315
0330
0331
0332
0334
0335
0336
0337
0441
0442
0443
0446
0447
0448
0449

TOTAL
ELEC.

1 LINDA A. RODRIGUEZ

2 Overvotes
3 Undervotes
UNKNOWN 2

MASONIC TEMPLE

DUNBAR CENTER

GUADALUPE HALL

ELECTIONS OFFICE

ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM
HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL
CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE

VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE
HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
KYLE CITY HALL

SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG.

HAYS HIGH SCHOOL

HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH
TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NIEDERWALD CITY HALL
DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL
DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH

LAMAR ANNEX

GRACE BIBLE CHURCH

FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
CHAPEL IN THE HILLS

CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH
DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL
DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER
SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD

DAY

EARLY

79
68
112
239
85
61
136
37
72
344
. 153
202
179
68
162
144
. 132
98
34
91
50
138
- 111
164
159
69
113
30
75
50
53

3,508
2,819
689
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1,015

198
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

DISTRICT CLERK

0099
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0116
0120
0121
0127
0223
0224
0225
0226
0228
0229
0230
0315
0330
0331
0332
0334
0335
0336
0337
0441
0442
0443
0446
0447
0448
0449

TOTAL
ELEC.

1 CECELIA ADAIR

2 Overvotes
3 Undervotes
UNKNOWN 2

MASONIC TEMPLE

DUNBAR CENTER

GUADALUPE HALL

ELECTIONS OFFICE

ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM
HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL
CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE

VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE
HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
KYLE CITY HALL

SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG.

HAYS HIGH SCHOOL

HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH
TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NIEDERWALD CITY HALL
DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL
DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH

LAMAR ANNEX

GRACE BIBLE CHURCH

FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
CHAPEL IN THE HILLS

CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH
DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL
DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER
SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD

DAY

EARLY

69
55
68
168
61
61
110
33
67
328
. 152
201
176
64
146
152
- 120
93
29
89
47
141
- 114
164
165
74
114
27
71
54
63

3,276
2,626
650

cNeoNoNoNoloooooNojojoloNolooooooNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNaoNaN NV}

eNeoNe)

1,247
1,010
237
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

COUNTY CLERK

0099
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0116
0120
0121
0127
0223
0224
0225
0226
0228
0229
0230
0315
0330
0331
0332
0334
0335
0336
0337
0441
0442
0443
0446
0447
0448
0449

TOTAL
ELEC.

1 MARGIE T. VILLALPANDO

2 Overvotes
3 Undervotes
UNKNOWN 2

MASONIC TEMPLE

DUNBAR CENTER

GUADALUPE HALL

ELECTIONS OFFICE

ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM
HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL
CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE

VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE
HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
KYLE CITY HALL

SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG.

HAYS HIGH SCHOOL

HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH
TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NIEDERWALD CITY HALL
DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL
DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH

LAMAR ANNEX

GRACE BIBLE CHURCH

FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
CHAPEL IN THE HILLS

CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH
DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL
DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER
SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD

DAY

EARLY

77
67
106
234
79
63
131
35
70
343
. 149
208
173
68
158
146
- 126
96
30
92
54
140
- 114
165
163
70
113
30
76
52
52

3,480
2,793
687

cNeoNoNoNoloooooNojojoloNolooooooNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNaoNaN NV}

1,043

200
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

COUNTY SURVEYOR

0099
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0116
0120
0121
0127
0223
0224
0225
0226
0228
0229
0230
0315
0330
0331
0332
0334
0335
0336
0337
0441
0442
0443
0446
0447
0448
0449

TOTAL
ELEC.

1 KELLY KILBER

2 Overvotes
3 Undervotes
UNKNOWN 2

MASONIC TEMPLE

DUNBAR CENTER

GUADALUPE HALL

ELECTIONS OFFICE

ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM
HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL
CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE

VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE
HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
KYLE CITY HALL

SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG.

HAYS HIGH SCHOOL

HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH
TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NIEDERWALD CITY HALL
DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL
DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH

LAMAR ANNEX

GRACE BIBLE CHURCH

FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
CHAPEL IN THE HILLS

CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH
DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL
DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER
SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD

DAY

EARLY

cNeoNoNoNoloooooNojojoloNolooooooNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNaoNaN NV}
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS

7:51:54 13-Mar-2002

COUNTY COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT #2
AMY PARHAM
CHEVO PASTRANO
JON SCHNAUTZ

Overvotes
Undervotes

AaArWNPEF

0099 UNKNOWN 2

0110 MASONIC TEMPLE
0111 DUNBAR CENTER
0112 GUADALUPE HALL
0113 ELECTIONS OFFICE

0114 ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM
0116 HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL

0120 CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE

0121 VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE
0127 HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0223 KYLE CITY HALL

0224 SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG.

0225 HAYS HIGH SCHOOL

0226 HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH
0228 TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0229 NIEDERWALD CITY HALL

0230 DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL
0315 DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH

0330 LAMAR ANNEX

0331 GRACE BIBLE CHURCH

0332 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH
0334 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

0335 CHAPEL IN THE HILLS

0336 CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0337 ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH
0441 DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL
0442 DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER
0443 SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH
0446 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0447 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0448 ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE

0449 DRIPPING SPRINGS

TOTAL
ELEC.DAY
EARLY

1SD

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

83
46
83
112
27
54
90

495
379
116

Page

...... 2......3
0 0

207 125
..... 63.....76
64 98

37 68

33 10

80 51

36 53

520 481
430 368

90 113

56
49
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

COUNTY COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT #4
1 JOHN CLANTON
2 Overvotes
3 Undervotes

0099 UNKNOWN 2 0 0
0110 MASONIC TEMPLE

0111 DUNBAR CENTER

0112 GUADALUPE HALL

0113 ELECTIONS OFFICE . .
0114 ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM - e
0116 HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL

0120 CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE

0121 VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE

0127 HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0223 KYLE CITY HALL . .
0224 SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG. - e
0225 HAYS HIGH SCHOOL

0226 HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH

0228 TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0229 NIEDERWALD CITY HALL

0230 DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL . .
0315 DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH - e
0330 LAMAR ANNEX

0331 GRACE BIBLE CHURCH

0332 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

0334 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

0335 CHAPEL IN THE HILLS . .
0336 CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL e e
0337 ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH .

0441 DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL 161 0
0442 DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER 70 0
0443 SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH 115 0
0446 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 27 0
0447 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 70...... 0
0448 ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE 52 0
0449 DRIPPING SPRINGS 1SD 57 0

TOTAL 552 0
ELEC.DAY 478 0
EARLY 74 0

60
26
44
17
..... 34
18
12

211
183
28

Page
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, PRECINCT #1, PLACE 2

1 MARGIE H. HERNANDEZ

2 JOHN ROPPOLO

3 Overvotes

4 Undervotes

1

0099 UNKNOWN 2 0
0110 MASONIC TEMPLE 59
0111 DUNBAR CENTER 53
0112 GUADALUPE HALL 134
0113 ELECTIONS OFFICE 215
0114 ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM . 57
0116 HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 48
0120 CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE 124
0121 VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE 34
0127 HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0223 KYLE CITY HALL
0224 SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG.
0225 HAYS HIGH SCHOOL
0226 HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH
0228 TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0229 NIEDERWALD CITY HALL
0230 DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL .
0315 DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH . 90
0330 LAMAR ANNEX 77
0331 GRACE BIBLE CHURCH 33
0332 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH 78
0334 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 48
0335 CHAPEL IN THE HILLS -
0336 CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . 92
0337 ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH
0441 DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL
0442 DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER
0443 SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH -
0446 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 22
0447 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . 54
0448 ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE
0449 DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD
TOTAL 1,218
ELEC.DAY 976
EARLY 242

Page 31
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS Page 32
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, PRECINCT #2
1 BETH SMITH
2 Overvotes
3 Undervotes

0099 UNKNOWN 2 0 0 0
0110 MASONIC TEMPLE

0111 DUNBAR CENTER

0112 GUADALUPE HALL

0113 ELECTIONS OFFICE . . .
0114 ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM e e eeeeaaaan
0116 HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL

0120 CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE

0121 VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE - - .
0127 HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 71 0 19
0223 KYLE CITY HALL 344 0 80
0224 SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG. e e eeeeaaan
0225 HAYS HIGH SCHOOL 225 0 22
0226 HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH

0228 TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . .
0229 NIEDERWALD CITY HALL 149 0 49
0230 DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL . . .
0315 DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH e e eeeeaaan
0330 LAMAR ANNEX

0331 GRACE BIBLE CHURCH

0332 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

0334 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

0335 CHAPEL IN THE HILLS . . .
0336 CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL e e
0337 ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH

0441 DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL

0442 DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER

0443 SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH

0446 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - - .
0447 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL e e eeeeaaaan
0448 ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE

0449 DRIPPING SPRINGS 1SD

TOTAL 789 0 170
ELEC.DAY 620 0 137
EARLY 169 0 33



CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, PRECINCT #5
1 LAMONT RAMAGE
2 Overvotes
3 Undervotes

0099 UNKNOWN 2 0
0110 MASONIC TEMPLE

0111 DUNBAR CENTER

0112 GUADALUPE HALL

0113 ELECTIONS OFFICE

0114 ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM

0116 HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL

0120 CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE

0121 VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE

0127 HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0223 KYLE CITY HALL .
0224 SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG. . 158
0225 HAYS HIGH SCHOOL .
0226 HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH 178
0228 TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 65
0229 NIEDERWALD CITY HALL .
0230 DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL 157
0315 DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH

0330 LAMAR ANNEX

0331 GRACE BIBLE CHURCH

0332 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

0334 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

0335 CHAPEL IN THE HILLS

0336 CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0337 ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH

0441 DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL

0442 DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER

0443 SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH

0446 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0447 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0448 ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE

0449 DRIPPING SPRINGS 1SD

TOTAL 558
ELEC.DAY 433
EARLY 125

eNeoNe)
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

PARTY CHAIRMAN

0099
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0116
0120
0121
0127
0223
0224
0225
0226
0228
0229
0230
0315
0330
0331
0332
0334
0335
0336
0337
0441
0442
0443
0446
0447
0448
0449

TOTAL
ELEC.

1 MARGARET DUNN

2 Overvotes
3 Undervotes
UNKNOWN 2

MASONIC TEMPLE

DUNBAR CENTER

GUADALUPE HALL

ELECTIONS OFFICE

ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM
HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL
CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE

VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE
HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
KYLE CITY HALL

SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG.

HAYS HIGH SCHOOL

HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH
TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NIEDERWALD CITY HALL
DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL
DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH

LAMAR ANNEX

GRACE BIBLE CHURCH

FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
CHAPEL IN THE HILLS

CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH
DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL
DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER
SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD

DAY

EARLY

70
48
75
178
59
60
109
26
67
318
. 155
182
164
65
139
142
. 116
91
33
85
55
128
. 109
148
154
69
110
27
73
50
51

3,156
2,544
612
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
MARCH 12, 2002
HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN - PCT 111

0099
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0116
0120
0121
0127
0223
0224
0225
0226
0228
0229
0230
0315
0330
0331
0332
0334
0335
0336
0337
0441
0442
0443
0446
0447
0448
0449

TOTAL
ELEC.
EARLY

NELL BURLESON

TERESA SANTERRE HOBBY
Overvotes

Undervotes

A WNPEF

UNKNOWN 2 0
MASONIC TEMPLE .
DUNBAR CENTER 59
GUADALUPE HALL

ELECTIONS OFFICE

ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM
HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL
CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE

VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE
HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
KYLE CITY HALL

SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG.

HAYS HIGH SCHOOL

HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH

TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NIEDERWALD CITY HALL

DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL

DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH

LAMAR ANNEX

GRACE BIBLE CHURCH

FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
CHAPEL IN THE HILLS

CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH
DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL
DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER
SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD

59
DAY 43
16

14
12
2
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CANVASS - COMBINED EARLY/Z/ELECTION DAY BALLOTS
7:51:54 13-Mar-2002

DEMOCRATIC PRIMA

MARCH 12, 2002

HAYS COUNTY, TEX

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN - PCT 330

ED MIHALKANIN
SUSAN R. BRADEN
Overvotes
Undervotes

A WNPEF

0099 UNKNOWN 2

0110 MASONIC TEMPLE

0111 DUNBAR CENTER

0112 GUADALUPE HALL

0113 ELECTIONS OFFICE

0114 ALLENWOOD HMS AUDITORIUM
0116 HERNANDEZ INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL
0120 CM ALLEN HMS OFFICE

0121 VILLAGE ON THE RIVER CLUBHOUSE
0127 HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0223 KYLE CITY HALL

0224 SENIOR CITIZENS BLDG.

0225 HAYS HIGH SCHOOL

0226 HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH
0228 TOM GREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0229 NIEDERWALD CITY HALL

0230 DAHLSTROM MIDDLE SCHOOL

0315 DORIS MILLER JR. HIGH

0330 LAMAR ANNEX

0331 GRACE BIBLE CHURCH

0332 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

0334 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
0335 CHAPEL IN THE HILLS

0336 CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0337 ST. MARY S CATHOLIC CHURCH
0441 DRIPPING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL
0442 DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER
0443 SUNSET CANYON BAPTIST CHURCH
0446 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0447 TRAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0448 ROLLING OAKS CLUBHOUSE

0449 DRIPPING SPRINGS 1SD

TOTAL
ELEC.DAY
EARLY

Page

RY
AS

1...... 2., 3...... 4

0 0 0 0
55 52 o 14
55 52 0 14
44 41 0 11

11 11 0 3
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